



legha

42_cra_340_2022

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.340 OF 2022

Haji Shaikh Ahmed Ismail
Tambakuwala

...Applicant

V/s.

The Maharashtra State Board of Wakfs
and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. G.D. Shaikh *i/b. M/s. Judicare Law Associates for the Applicant.*

Mr. Abdul Hafeez Yakub Kolwale *for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATED: 11 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.:

1) Heard Mr. Shaikh, the learned counsel appearing for the Applicant. Mr. Kolwale, the learned counsel appears on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

2) Issue notices to the Respondent Nos.3 to 6, returnable on **24 March 2026**. Hamdast is granted.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]