

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 340 OF 2022**

Haji Shaikh Ahmed Ismail, Tambakuwala Trust ....APPLICANT  
(b-625)and Anr.

V/S

The Maharashtra State Board Of Wakfs, Thr. ....RESPONDENT  
Chief Executive Officer And Ors.

Adv. Aqil Khan i/b Judicare Law Associates for Applicant  
Adv. Abdul Hafeez Kotwala for Respondent No. 1 & 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 26th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**